ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING EXAMINING BOARD

§542B.3

Professional Licensing and Regulation Bureau, 1920 Southeast Hulsizer Road, Ankeny 50021; (515)281-7360

Gleean Coates, Executive Officer

Name	City	Term Ending Date
Gary Benjamin, Chair	Clive	April 30, 2008
Susan Albright	Urbandale	April 30, 2008
Patricia Heagel		
Forrest Holly	lowa City	April 30, 2009
Craig Johnstone	Grinnell	April 30, 2010
Lyle TeKippe	West Union	April 30, 2008
Christy VanBuskirk	Hedrick	April 30, 2009

The Engineering and Land Surveying Examining Board was created by the General Assembly in 1919. A person cannot practice professional engineering or land surveying without first being registered with the board. The board meets regularly and conducts examinations of applicants for licensure twice each year.

The law provides that the membership of the board consists of seven members appointed by the Governor and confirmed by the Senate. Four of these members must be professional engineers, one must be a land surveyor, and two must represent the general public.

INTERIOR DESIGN EXAMINING BOARD

§544C.2

Professional Licensing and Regulation Bureau, 1920 Southeast Hulsizer Road, Ankeny 50021; (515)281-7356

Sylvia King, Executive Officer

Name	City	Term Ending Date
Jennifer Voorhees, Chair	West Des Moines	April 30, 2009
Cigdem Akkurt	Ames	April 30, 2010
	Des Moines	
Kathleen Flack		April 30, 2008
	Nevada	
H. Scott Sankey	Ankeny	April 30, 2010
•	Des Moines	•

The Interior Design Examining Board was created in a title Act in 2006. A person shall not use the title of registered interior designer or any title or device indicating or representing in any manner that the person is a registered interior designer or is practicing as a registered interior designer unless the person is a registered interior designer. The board meets annually at the seat of government.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINING BOARD

§544B.3

Professional Licensing and Regulation Bureau, 1920 Southeast Hulsizer Road, Ankeny 50021; (515)281-7362

Glenda Loving, Executive Officer

Name	City	Term Ending Date
David Biehl, Chair	Iowa City	April 30, 2009
Tim Adams	Webster City	April 30, 2009
	Osceola	
Carolyn Magnani	Johnston	April 30, 2008

Ann Reinhart	Des Moines	April 30, 2008
	Cedar Falls	•
	Roland	

The Landscape Architectural Examining Board was created in 1975. A person shall not use the title of landscape architect or any title or device indicating or representing in any manner that the person is a landscape architect or is practicing landscape architecture unless the person is a registered landscape architect. The board conducts examinations of applicants for certificates of registration as landscape architects at least once each year and meets annually at the seat of government.

REAL ESTATE APPRAISER EXAMINING BOARD

§543D.4

Professional Licensing and Regulation Bureau, 1920 Southeast Hulsizer Road, Ankeny 50021; (515)281-7356

Sylvia King, Executive Officer

Name	City	Term Ending Date
Michael Lara, Chair	West Des Moines	
Debra Floyd	West Des Moines	April 30, 2009
James Kesterson	Fort Dodge	April 30, 2010
	Indianola	
Gregory Morchead	Albia	April 30, 2010
	West Des Moines	
	Indianola	

The Real Estate Appraiser Examining Board was created in 1989 to establish standards for real estate appraisals and to establish procedures for the voluntary certification of real estate appraisers.

The board consists of seven members, two of whom must be public members and five of whom must be real estate appraisers. All board members are appointed by the Governor and are subject to confirmation by the Senate. Members are appointed to three-year terms.

The board examines candidates for certification, issues certificates, investigates violations and infractions of the law, revokes and amends certificates, and administers other disciplinary sanctions to persons found to be in violation of the law or administrative rules.

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

§543B.8

Professional Licensing and Regulation Bureau, 1920 Southeast Hulsizer Road, Ankeny 50021; (515)281-7361

Roger L. Hansen, Executive Officer

Name	City	Term Ending Date
James Hughes, Chair	Independence	April 30, 2009
Daniel Berry	Iowa City	April 30, 2008
	Des Moines	
	Walford	•
	Mason City	
	Council Bluffs	•
	Cedar Rapids	•

The first real estate license law was enacted by the General Assembly in 1929 and became effective on January 1, 1930.

The Real Estate Commission administers the Iowa Real Estate License Law, Iowa Code chapter 543B, and Sales of Subdivided Land Outside of Iowa, Iowa Code chapter 543C. The commission also administers appropriate portions of the Continuing Education and Regulation Program,